[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 77]

CHENNAI, THURSDAY, MARCH 18, 2010 Panguni 4, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2041

Part III—Section 1(b)

Service Rules including Ad hoc Rules, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

AMENDMENT TO THE TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT SERVICE RULES.

(S.O. Ms. No. 32, Legislative Assembly Secretariat, 4th March 2010.)

No. SRO B-18(a)/2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (3) of Article 187 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu, after consultation with the Speaker of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly hereby makes the following amendment to the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat Service Rules:—

2. The amendment hereby made shall come into force with effect on and from the date of publication of the Notification.

AMENDMENT

In the said Rules, in rule 2, after clause (15), the following clause shall be added, namely:—
"(16) "Service" means the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat Service."

M. SELVARAJ, Secretary.